Course Details 

1.​ Duration: 18 Months 

2.​ Student intake: Maximum of 35 candidates will be admitted in the Diploma of 

Information Technology. The course will not be offered if enrollment is fewer than 

20 students." 

3.​ Tuition  Fee: A sum of Nu. 106,260.00 (One Hundred Six Thousand and Two 

Hundred Sixty) only will be charged for the whole course. The fee will be payable 

each term are, as follows. 

Semester Months CP Fees 

Sem I March - July 2026 50 22,137.50 

Sem II July - Nov 2026 50 22,137.50 

Sem III Dec  2026 - March 2027 50 22,137.50 

Sem IV April - July 2027 40 17,710.00